

Juniper Networks Recognizes Celestica with its 2014 Supplier of the Year Award

April 27, 2015 10:00 PM EDT

TORONTO, April 27, 2015 /PRNewswire/ - Celestica Inc. (NYSE, TSX: CLS), a global leader in the delivery of end-to-end product lifecycle solutions, today announced that it has received the 2014 Supplier of the Year Award from Juniper Networks. The award was presented at Juniper Networks' recent Supplier Summit in Sunnyvale, California.

The 2014 Supplier of the Year Award recognizes Celestica for its ongoing commitment to excellence in operational performance, efficiency and quality throughout its global network in support of Juniper Networks' business objectives.

"Over the course of our relationship, Celestica has maintained a strong focus on Juniper Networks' business and has truly become a trusted partner," said Chad Litteer, Senior Director, Manufacturing Operations, Juniper Networks. "Our collaborative relationship with Celestica is fuelled by their commitment to excellence and passion for our business. We are pleased to recognize them with this prestigious award."

"We are very proud of our long-standing and successful relationship with Juniper Networks and honoured to be recognized with the Supplier of the Year Award," said Craig Muhlhauser, CEO, Celestica. "This award exemplifies our commitment to working with Juniper Networks and delivering high-value solutions that help them to be successful in their markets. On behalf of the Celestica team, I would like to thank Juniper Networks, our valued customer, for this recognition and we look forward to contributing to their continued success."

About Celestica

Celestica is dedicated to delivering end-to-end product lifecycle solutions to drive our customers' success. Through our simplified global operations network and information technology platform, we are solid partners who deliver informed, flexible solutions that enable our customers to succeed in the markets they serve. Committed to providing a truly differentiated customer experience, our agile and adaptive employees share a proud history of demonstrated expertise and creativity that provides our customers with the ability to overcome complex challenges.

For further information on Celestica, visit <u>www.celestica.com</u>.

Celestica's securities filings can be accessed at www.sedar.com and www.sec.gov.

Celestica Safe Harbour and Fair Disclosure Statement

This news release contains forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are predictive in nature and may be based on current expectations, forecasts or assumptions involving risks and uncertainties that could cause actual outcomes to differ materially from the forward-looking statements themselves. For those statements, we claim the protection of the safe harbor for forward looking statements contained in the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, and in any applicable Canadian securities laws. Forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future actions or events. You should understand that the risks, uncertainties and factors which are identified in our various public filings at www sedar com and www.sec.gov could affect our future actions, events and outcomes and could cause them to differ materially from those expressed in such forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are provided for the purpose of providing information about management's current expectations and plans relating to the future. Readers are cautioned that such information may not be appropriate for other purposes. Except as required by applicable law, we disclaim any intention or obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

SOURCE Celestica Inc.

Contacts: Celestica Global Communications, (416) 448-2200, media@celestica.com; Celestica Investor Relations, (416) 448-2211, clsir@celestica.com